

1005886800024

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Public Benefit Corporation / Annual Benefit Report

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 304A



Read the instructions before completing this form Must be filed by March 31 Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person, \$35 if submitted by mail

The Annual Benefit Report covers the 12 month period ending on December 31 of the previous year. Notice: Failure to file this form by March 31 of this year will result in the revocation of the corporation's public benefit status without further notice from the Secretary of State, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 304A.301
1. Corporate Name: (Required) A CALIMY For Winny Empowerment BC
2. The public benefit corporation's board of directors has reviewed and approved this report.
3. In the field below, enter the information required by section 304A.301 subd. 2 or 3 for the period covered by this report, (see instructions for further information): Note: Use additional sheets if needed. (Required)
FU ATTALHEO "
4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am the chief executive officer of this public benefit corporation. I further certify that I have signed this document no more than 30 days before the document is delivered to the secretary of state for filing, and that this document is current when signed. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath. Signature of Public Benefit Corporation's Chief Executive Officer
29ML 2021
Date (Must be dated within 30 days before the report is delivered to the Secretary of State for Filing)
Email Address for Official Notices
Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and other notices:
Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.
List a name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:
Kristine (Kristi) Humaur 612.849.3805
Contact Name Phone Number
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.
Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed? Yes No

29March2021

Academy for Women's Empowerment, SBC Attn: Kristi Hemmer kristi@puttingwomeninpower.com



Minnesota Secretary of State-Business Services Retirement Systems of Minnesota Building 60 Empire Drive, Suite 100 St. Paul, MN 55103

Attachment

Office of Minnesota Secretary of State: Annual Benefit Report for Academy for Women's Empowerment, SBC

2. The AWE board has reviewed and approved this report (see signature below)

Kristine M. Hemmer Date 29 ML 2121

3. This report covers 1January2020-31December2020. *Please note that because of COVID19, events that were scheduled and international work was cancelled.

Purpose. Empowering girls and women to have the confidence to take up space in school, business, and communities around the globe.

Actions. *Please note that because of COVID19, 80% of events that were scheduled and international work was cancelled like being a panelist for UN Women at SXSW.

In Schools. National Girls and Women in Sports Day event; Fred Well Tennis & Education Center; partnered with eight organizations that work with girls like Girls are Powerful, Her Next Play, She Rock She Rock;

In Business. POWERcourse in Financial Institution, Team work with x5 teams in business, Sponsorship program in Technology, Self-care work with COVID, Sponsorship workshop in Agriculture
In Communities. Sponsored Fearless Girl program at Fred Wells Tennis & Education Center, Partnered with Virtual Reality group around gender equity work (paused because of COVID),
Around the globe. Professional Development in El Salvador, Days for Girls support in Indonesia, a

certified Women's Empowerment Principles (WEPS) business, Consulted with APAC group for men.

Kristine M. Hemmer (President) www.kristihemmer.com 3675 Independence Ave S #11, St Louis Park, MN 55426 612.849.3805



Work Item 1228041000031 Original File Number 1005886800024

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
03/31/2021 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimm